HIMACHAL PRADESH
STATE ELECTRONICS
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION
LIMITED

Corrigendum-II

1*& Ground Floor, L.T.
Bhawan, Mehli, Shimla -171 013
Tel. No. 0177-2623259,
2623513, 2626320, 2623513, 2623043,
FAX:0177-2626320
Website: www.hpsedc.in
File No. HPSEDC/CMS/2K24-7957
e-Office File No.: 213689
Date: 07/11/2024

(Tender No. HPSEDC/CMS/2K24-7957)

HPSEDC published e-tender for System Integrator for development of a CMS-based website bearing

on 10/09/2024. Based on the representations received from the prospective bidders, the changes/

modifications/ clarifications/ specifications in the tender Section(s)/ Clause(s) are incorporated in the

tender document by issuing Corrigendum and is attached as Annexure-A.

Last date for bid submission is extended from 07-11-2024 to 22-11-2024 till 2.30 PM and same
will be opened on 23-11-2024 at 2.30 PM.

Pagelof1

Da/ta%c‘):troller, HPSEDC



1 '
Annesore - A

Sl Page 3 = = = 7 : ; FIT ‘:“:77-,_:_“_‘1.___:_.-:‘-7 = et A el P
No.| No | Section | RFP Reference Content of RFP requiring clarification Clarification required ~ Clarifications/Revised
Dear Sir, Requesting you to kindly ask for last three
The Company/Agency should have annual financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022 - 23
PRE- Average Turnover of Rs.5 Crores in last 3 because many bidders don't have their audited or Clarification:
1 16 Section Il [QUALIFICATI |Financial Years (2021-22, 2022 - 23,2023-24)  |provisional financial statements for FY 2023-24 yet
ON CRITERIA [and should be a profit-making company before  |and we are expecting our audited financial This clause is not restricting any bidder from bidding. Therefore, no
Point no. 2 tax in each of the last three audited financial statements to be furnished by the end of October change.
years from similar work. 2024. So, please allow this change for participations
of bidders.
Dear Sir, kindly amend this clause as below for a
5 . |wider participation of bidders.
Bidder should have at least 2 completed/ ongoing
prGO_:s;‘t; LT;];;:::M following components: "Bidder should have at least 2 completed/ ongoing
L L projects that have the following components:
TECHNICAL chs:te/\?'eb portal for Central Govt./State - GIGW compliant . )
Govt./PSU’s ¥ Clarification:
- BID = " - Website/web portal for Central Govt./State
Section IV - Each having a minimum value of 50 lakhs. 2
2 |19 Relevant . Govt./PSU’s : . - < 3 i
; a) 2 Projects: 15 Marks : = This clause is not restricting any bidder from bidding. Therefore, no
Experience : - Each having a minimum value of 50 lakhs.
b) 3-6 Projects: 25 Marks 4 change.
C-1 T a) 2 Projects: 15 Marks
¢) More than 6 Projects: 40 Marks /
_ : ; b) 3 Projects: 25 Marks
Note: Work order/completion certificate should :
clearly mention the no. of website/web portal £ 4 Prajects: 40 Marks
develoned ; Note: Work order/completion certificate should
i clearly mention the no. of website/web portal
developed.”

o



No. ]:fe Section | RFP Reference Content of RFP requirin ng clarification ~ Clarification required v “ e
Dear Sir, kindly amend this clause as below for a
The Bidder should have experience of providing healthy and fruitful participation of bidders.
AMC support to a7y State Government/ Central "The Bidder should have experience of providing
Government/ Semi Government/PSU/Other
W A : AMC support to any State Government/ Central
TECHNICAL  |Government Institutions in India during the last 5 ; : ’
p : S Government/ Semi Government/PSU/Other Clarification:
: BID financial years as on bid submission date. e e 2 :
Section IV . Government Institutions in India during the last 5
3 (19 Relevant - 1 Project — 5 marks : < S : ; 5 e . AN
. 3 financial years as on bid submission date, This clause is not restricting any bidder from bidding. Therefore, no
Experience - 2 Projects — 10 marks :
4 - | Project — 5 marks change.
C-2 - 3 Projects — 20 marks :
; ; - 2 Projects — 10 marks
Operation & Maintenance for 5 Years out of :
) e - 3 Projects — 20 marks
which minimum 2 years of O&M must have been : ;
completed Operation & Maintenance for 3 Years out of
which minimum 1 years of O&M must have been
completed"
Dear Sir, kindly amend this clause as below for a
TECHNICAL |2 CMMI'5, 1S0 9001:2015 : 5 Marks healthy and fruitful participation of bidders. Clarification:
Section IV |BID By 2150 S00I0IS. OO Lon s o sopnanns : 5 Marks 55 " ond : o B
4 120 D-1. Quali Marks b) CMMI 3, IS0 9001:2015, ISO 20000:1: 10 CMMI Level 3 certification is included in the pre-qualification criteria
Comifion)|(CMMI certificate wil be verified on - Ak ki as outlined in the RFP, and points will be awarded accordingly during
Iwww. iinsti . 1 . the technical bi tion.
hittps:// cmmiinstitute.com/pars/) only (CMMI certificate will be verified on e technical bid evaluation
https://www.cmmiinstitute.com/pars/) only"
Dear Sir, instead of very particular, requesting you to
kindly allow exemption for Tender fee and EMD for
MSE bidders registered with their state NSIC,
As per Notification No. 4-Ind/SP/Misc/F/6-
10/4/80-Vol-V dated 16.05.2020 issued by Also bidders should submit their valid exemption
Controller of Stores Himachal Pradesh or any |certificates like NSIC/UDYAM/UDYOG to claim
other orders issued by Govt. of Himachal their exemptions.
Pradesh, a bidder may be granted exemption in Clarification:
RE: tender fee and EMD provided it meets either
s 17 Geetian {11 gg%gﬁgﬁa of the below mentioned criteria: Relevant exemptions pertaining to EMD and Tender fee are
NOTE * The bidder is registered with the State store incorporated in the tender document as per the State Government
purchase organization, or guidelines.
* Bidder is registered with NSIC
The bidder shall submit either of the above-
mentioned certificates to avail exemption from
EMD and Tender Fee.

X




20

Section IV

TECHNICAL
BID; Quality
Certification

a) CMMI 5, ISO 9001:2015 : 5 Marks
b) CMMI 5, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000:1: 10
Marks

We would like to make a request for change in
technical bid qualification criteria from
CMMI Level 5 to CMMI level 3.

Clarification:

CMMI Level 3 certification is included in the pre-qualification criteria
as outlined in the RFP, and points will be awarded accordingly during
the technical bid evaluation.

X




